

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 391/2022

Inayat Khan

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. B.S. Sandhu
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Digvijay Singh Sodha for Mr. C.S. Kotwani

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

14/07/2023

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for an adjournment to prepare the case and address the argument.

Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to supply complete copy of the appeal to the counsel for the respondents within a period of three days.

List on 01.09.2023.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J (AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ