



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 391/2022

Inayat Khan

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : None present
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kanishk Singhvi for
Mr. C. S. Kotwani (for respondent
No.4)
Mr. Saransh Vij

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR**

Order

16/10/2023

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks a short adjournment as he has not received the complete copy of the paper-book. He prays that he may be granted liberty to approach the counsel for the appellant and get the same.

Prayer granted.

Adjourned to 17.11.2023 as the counsel for the appellant is not present.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J (AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ